
Well : BASKER FFD
NOTE: Other sheets use this START DATE & TIME & POB Information in their setup

Starting POB : 80
Max POB on rig : 100
Start Date & Time : Sat 25-Feb-06 8:00
Forecast End Time : Sun 9-Jul-06 10:30

Start Time Description Target Actual Comments
18:00 Sun 02 Jul Suspend well and prepare to unlatch completion riser 9.00 hrs 12.50 hrs
06:30 Mon 03 Jul Unlatch completion riser, Unlatch guidelines. 2.00 hrs 1.50 hrs
08:00 Mon 03 Jul Move off Basker-2, move rig over Basker-3 and install guidelines. 2.00 hrs 1.50 hrs Basker 3
09:30 Mon 03 Jul Land and latch TRT, install umbilical lines and function test valves 4.00 hrs 6.00 hrs
15:30 Mon 03 Jul Rig up slickline, one slickline run, Rig down slickline 6.00 hrs 4.00 hrs
19:30 Mon 03 Jul Rig up electric line pressure control equipment on top of flowhead 6.00 hrs 7.00 hrs
02:30 Tue 04 Jul Run coorelation log, run perforating guns 12.00 hrs 19.50 hrs
22:00 Tue 04 Jul Prepare to, and flow well through separator, shut in well 8.00 hrs 5.00 hrs
03:00 Wed 05 Jul Suspend well as per program and prepare to unlatch completion riser 9.00 hrs 9.00 hrs
12:00 Wed 05 Jul Unlatch & lay out completion riser 5.00 hrs 6.50 hrs
18:30 Wed 05 Jul Install tree caps on B3 and B2 10.00 hrs 12.50 hrs
07:00 Thu 06 Jul Move rig to pile locastion and MU running tool and rack back 4.00 hrs 3.50 hrs Manifold pile
10:30 Thu 06 Jul MU BHA and drill 42" hole, spot pill and POH 10.00 hrs 9.00 hrs
19:30 Thu 06 Jul Run 36" pile 7.00 hrs 2.00 hrs
21:30 Thu 06 Jul WOW 20.00 hrs WOW not planned
17:30 Fri 07 Jul Complete running 36" pile 5.00 hrs
22:30 Fri 07 Jul Cement 36" pile, WOC and recover running tool 12.00 hrs
10:30 Sat 08 Jul Pull anchors and deballast, release rig 24.00 hrs
10:30 Sun 09 Jul RIG RELEASED FROM ANZON
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